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CHAPTER 131. 

AN A.CT to appropriate to S. V. Shipman a certain sum of 
money. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriated. 

any money in the state treasury not otherwise appro- 
priated the sum of twenty-six and 20-100 ($26.20) to 
S. V. Shipman for expenses incurred in appearing as a 
witness before the joint committee on claims. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force from and after 
its passage. 

Approved March 7, 1874. 

CHAPTER 132. 

[Published March, 21, 1874.] 

AN ACT to authorize the county board of supervisors of Mil- 
waukee county to procure an abstract of tax sales. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The board of supervisors of Milwaukee Abstraet of 
county is hereby authorized, whenever in its judgment tax sales. 

the public interest may require it, to contract with the 
county clerk of said county for making aud keeping 
tip an abstract of tax sales of said county, on such 
terms and in such manner as the said county board of 
supervisors, by resolution, may prescribe. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 7, 1874. 


